1
Contents
Specifications 2
Safety Precautions 3 - 4
Assembly 5
Operation 6
Technique 7
Parts Diagram 8 - 9

14 6814 Needle Spring Cap *
15 6815 Fluid Control Knob *
16 6816 Fan Pattern Control Assembly
19 6819 Air Control Assembly
20 - Air Inlet X
21 6821 Needle Packing Assembly *
22 6822 Trigger Pin
23 6823 Trigger
24 6824 Trigger Retaining Ring
25 - Fluid Coupler X
N O T E
(X) Part not to be removed
(*) Part available with Rebuild Kit (#6882)
10
Aircap Sets Available MP-V8 Part # H-V8 Part #
1.2mm 6800MP-V8-1.2 6890H-V8-1.2
1.3mm (Standard MP-V8) 6800MP-V8-1.3 6890H-V8-1.3
1.4mm (Standard H-V8) 6800MP-V8-1.4 6890H-V8-1.4
1.7mm 6800MP-V8-1.7 6890H-V8-1.7
2.0mm 6800MP-V8-2.0 6890H-V8-2.0
2.2mm 6800MP-V8-2.2 6890H-V8-2.2
Problem Cause Solution
Orange peel
Finish is rough and
resembles orange peel.